Section F Table Description All expected cells completed? Companies to complete F_Outputed (Ofwat use only)
Pro forma F1 Analysis of revenue and operating costs No issues identified All companies Yes
Pro forma F2 Reconciliation of Regulatory to Statutory reporting No issues identified All companies Yes
Pro forma F3 Statement of financial position No issues identified All companies Yes
Pro forma F4 Statement of cashflows No issues identified All companies Yes
Pro forma F5 Net debt analysis (appointed activities) No issues identified All companies Yes

Section P Table Description All expected cells completed? Companies to complete F_Outputed (Ofwat use only)
Pro forma P1 Performance - non-financial information No issues identified All companies No
Pro forma P2 Performance - retail No issues identified All companies No
Pro forma P3 Performance - water No issues identified All companies No
Pro forma P4 Performance - wastewater No issues identified All companies No

Data validation checks

The data tables should only be submitted once all validations have been satisfied. The table below identifies where there are outstanding issues, as indicated by the red shaded cell.

Pro forma F1

Analysis of revenue and operating costs Independent Water Networks Ltd IWN Data Validation

1 2 3 4 5 6

Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total

Revenue
Unmeasured - household £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.1 0

Unmeasured - non-household £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.2 0

Measured - household £m 3 5.578 3.943 9.521 3.675 2.306 5.981 F1.3 0

Measured - non-household £m 3 0.781 0.499 1.279 0.400 0.946 1.346 F1.4 0

Other £m 3 0.172 0.000 0.172 0.154 0.000 0.154 F1.5 0

Total revenue £m 3 6.531 4.441 10.972 4.229 3.251 7.480 F1.6

Retail operating costs
Customer services - household £m 3 0.932 0.648 1.580 0.237 0.188 0.424 F1.7 0

Debt management - household £m 3 0.217 0.151 0.368 0.202 0.160 0.361 F1.8 0

Doubtful debts - household £m 3 0.343 0.273 0.616 0.236 0.187 0.423 F1.9 0

Meter reading - household £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.10 0

Other operating costs - household £m 3 0.921 0.509 1.429 0.518 0.339 0.858 F1.11 0

Local authority and cumulo rates - household £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.12 0

Total household operating costs £m 3 2.413 1.580 3.993 1.192 0.874 2.067 F1.13

Customer services - non-household £m 3 0.016 0.014 0.030 0.008 0.008 0.016 F1.14 0

Debt management - non-household £m 3 0.004 0.003 0.007 0.007 0.006 0.014 F1.15 0

Doubtful debts - non-household £m 3 0.006 0.006 0.012 0.008 0.008 0.016 F1.16 0

Meter reading - non-household £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.17 0

Services to developers - non-household £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.18 0

Other operating costs - non-household £m 3 0.016 0.011 0.027 0.018 0.014 0.032 F1.19 0

Local authority and cumulo rates - non-household £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.20 0

Total non-household operating costs £m 3 0.041 0.035 0.076 0.042 0.035 0.077 F1.21

Wholesale operating costs

Power £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.22 0

Service charges/ discharge consents £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.23 0

Bulk Supply/Bulk discharge £m 3 4.158 3.010 7.168 2.555 2.132 4.687 F1.24 0

Other operating costs - wholesale £m 3 0.701 0.278 0.978 0.615 0.364 0.978 F1.25 0

Local authority rates £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.26 0

Total operating costs

Total operating costs - retail and wholesale £m 3 7.313 4.903 12.215 4.404 3.405 7.809 F1.27

Depreciation

Depreciation - retail £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.28 0

Depreciation - wholesale £m 3 0.213 0.123 0.336 0.107 0.072 0.179 F1.29 0

Total depreciation £m 3 0.213 0.123 0.336 0.107 0.072 0.179 F1.30

Operating profit

Total operating profit £m 3 -0.995 -0.584 -1.579 -0.281 -0.226 -0.508 F1.31

Other income

Other income £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.32 0

Interest

Interest income £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.33 0

Interest expense £m 3 0.167 0.096 0.263 0.020 0.014 0.034 F1.34 0

Profit before tax £m 3 -1.162 -0.680 -1.842 -0.302 -0.240 -0.541 F1.35

Tax

UK Corporation tax £m 3 0.003 0.000 0.003 -0.197 -0.132 -0.329 F1.36 0

Deferred tax £m 3 -0.353 0.000 -0.353 0.135 0.091 0.226 F1.37 0

Profit for the year £m 3 -0.812 -0.680 -1.492 -0.240 -0.198 -0.439 F1.38

Dividends

Dividends £m 3 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 F1.39 0

Units
Decimal

places (DPs)
Line

reference
Line description

2022-23 2021-22 Comments
(For internal
use only, not

to be

Pro forma F2

Reconciliation of Regulatory to Statutory reporting Independent Water Networks Ltd IWN Data Validation Reconciliation of Regulatory to Statutory reporting

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

Differences
between

statutory and
RAG definitions

Non-appointed
Total

adjustments

Differences
between

statutory and
RAG

definitions

Non-
appointed

Total
adjustments

Revenue Revenue

Total revenue £m 3   10.97   -   -   0.000 10.972 F2.1 0 Total revenue BO1180STAT BO1180DSR BO1180NA BO1180ADJ BO1180